13 December 2022

Norlandia Health & Care Group AS: Mandatory notification of trade

Ann-Helen Hagh, who is closely associated with Kristian A. Adolfsen, has today acquired bonds in NHCG01 ESG - ISIN NO0010997927 issued by Norlandia Health & Care Group AS for a nominal amount of NOK 1 000 000 at a price of NOK 97.50. Following the transaction Ann-Helen Hagh holds bonds with a total nominal amount of NOK 1 000 000 in NHCG01 ESG. Kristian A. Adolfsen, who holds the position as Chairman of the Board in Norlandia Health & Care Group AS is defined as a primary insider in Norlandia Health & Care Group AS.

Please see the attached form for further details about the transaction.

This information is subject to the disclosure requirements pursuant to the Market Abuse Regulation article 19.

Contact persons:

Yngvar Tov Herbjørnssønn (CEO): +47 91 83 71 89

Roger Larsen (CFO): +47 90 63 73 29